Mr. Chester wallace
Pylesville, Marvland

Dear Mr. Wallace:

We are enclosing a permit for the privy which you propose
to build for temporary use at your new home on Asbury Road.

When you get ready to install a sewage disposal system

in your new home, please apply for thie at the Assessment Cffice, 18
Office Street, Beliir, Marvland.

*

Very truly yours,
STATY DEPARTMFNT OF HEALTH

Harford County Health Department

By

Merrill 3B, Glasser,
Tupervisin; Sanitarian
¥BG:er B P
ENC: Iyl f21 F.
e l%?
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. HARFORD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BEL AIR
Application for Sanitary Construction Permit
1. OWNER “’[’: bee N LL"Z‘/ ..... W
First Name .
£ Builder oF" =@ coalinatlilaianmnans  salsaaiRE e
General Contractor First Name
(If any)
3. Plumber

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

| X 7 ‘ ) ,{" - /
. Exact Location of Building Site Q/g*“f‘tb'iciﬁb//kwt/ﬁu”‘“‘\]u”r € -

R e o e T Ll e e

‘

(Giwtionslolnapeewranﬁndthe lit.a.)

;e G Bk i Bo8t & i s Boits 6 Ta it In Town Bmits? Yes O No w

. Type of building under Construction: Individual home Motel [0 Tourist Camp [] Trailer Camp [] Apartment House []

Commercial Bldg. [] Other [J

. Type of Construction: New E’{emodeling [0 Addition J

. Proposed Water Supply System: Municipal Connection [] Drilled Well ug Well [} Spring [] Other [J

0 10 ARERIIOR: TR . cnoriscmsinaussimmmsn o8 0 Aoh o s ve s S TR TIsY|  Te s a %
Name Address
Proposed Sewage Disposal System: Municipal Connection [] Septic Tank & Tile F:eld.s |:| Sept:c Tank & Seepa

Other ] /‘é) % " w&%é

-J.J,P/ﬁ«ﬂ
To be installed by: Owner [] Builder [] Contractor [] Plumber [] 7/” % 1 ddyé/ p/viea /ZIM MBS

Septic Tank: Total Liquid Capacity .. { ?_r) ...gallons.

Distance of tank from ANY water Supply Source / H .. feet. Dimensions of Tank ................ foot X Doy
Tank is Built of: Metal [] Concrete [] Other O

Tile Field (if used): Total Length of Lines 77 =77\ feet. Distance from ANY Water Supply Source to Nearest part of
: : Ve o,
Tile Field ../.%..%...... feet.

PERCOLATION TEST: : / /5@”} Y. é\J /Wt‘f

Date Performed. Result in Minutes

Seepage pits (if used): Number 1 ......... and size B feet x
Source to seepage pits ol PD...... feet.

PERCOLATION TEST: .. Nove 15, 195 1" in 11l minutes =~~~
Ruult in Hmute-

.................... feet. Distance from ANY Water Supply

Signature of Owner VX707 | L AT T ... .. "Date of Application s et . ...... Hatiier Lol

Put drawing on nthe:: side.

Permit # . 1217

................................................

Building Application No. 653 Issued 11/16/ s ByMerrill B. Glasser

E ) kbsall u«"}ﬂ-'u" . 3—/6/{7

PLEASE RETURN BOTH COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION TO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

e
L
Sn D 6-54 f



Draw house and lot to scale, counting one small space for each 5 feet. Also show exact location of septic
tank, distribution box, and irrigation trenches or seepage pits, property lines, adjacent streets and all nearby
wells. Designate direction of slope and distance to wells.

NOTE: Notify the Health Department at least forty eight (48) hours before you are ready to fill in the
trenches. Trenches must not be filled in until the Health Department inspection has been made and COM-
PLETION CERTIFICATE ISSUED.



- 1 b == =% Ti .
Type of Work ) APPLICATION® A 7w
New Building - for Application No,...-. 5 55....
O Repair e BUILDING PERMIT AND ZONING CERTIFICATE
[0 Alteration S E?T -y {= 4_'
O Addition Harford County, Maryland Date 25X 1 U4 A 5
Application is hereby made for a Building Permit and/or Zoning Certificate, as follows:
I/‘# i - ™ X | ¢ e
Owner’s Name wr\Eﬁle ...... L ......... \ "\\ ..... o — \ S TN R e |
Address .......... }'THEJ\’sw%EMD ......................... Phone N .. i ke b o)
Builder’s Name L/“‘“N\"—-D‘\ﬁ\\f",\‘\\\b .......................................................................
— Is : . o 3 -
Address ......... § ol \’\\\\“\\}JE\;PLD ............ PhotitNa. .ottt b
ARD ~ . e . \ < ) O Qo o0
Location in Detatl . 9. QIS 1= N W/s ASBURY _ ‘\b;AV\RCX -
\ -
Y MUEGT SadT . - SoltTE  Ple a0 Fhas
(Show sketch on back of sheet)
§ ety % e g —
Rivd of Baflahiy ... ... NSBNDE MCES . o o e e
(Residence, garage, store, etc.)
Work to be Done ............. e, BRSCTY RESVWENCe - o
Size of Building ............ ""‘3"\"(‘2-— .................. Cost of Improvements !‘-J(““"(‘" ........................
Height in Stories .....................] ' .................................... Materials ............ \—C\*K ..................................
;ﬁ
Building to be Heated by JA\S _____________________________ No. of Baths \ .............................................
Size of Lot \~"~“'“‘ ..................... HOne L L SR LR Rl e e S
A 4 — — N - i
Present Use of Premises \/’\J\N% _________________ Proposed Use .. “‘-"""-*H-‘I‘—*i“—r\AL
- __::__':'___?:,_ g -“.‘... " i: " 5{ ., ‘ / ’.«", & P
A 2E0 1S\ BN Howners Signature ...... ppotn "Jf//(:"t .......................
Date -
................................................ Appleant’n SIBNatUre ... ..o a, R e e SRR
Date i an
AAAPEEE o s e i e e L R e NS S B
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
o
moning CEYEACRES IMtlad o Lo il o T 07 L e e e R I
Date Number
S-.
Sanitary Construction Permit Issued . . . . -....R?Y.‘?.‘.‘ll?.??,'..}.éz..}-_gg‘_]i ........................ L8N otiiie
Date Number
-
Bl rermib-Tastiod . . T e LT et R e e e S B
Date Number
Permits and Certificates Forwarded to Applicant...............__.._. ol Mail () Person () o
& .
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[ THIS SIDE OF CARD IS FOR ADDRESS J

Mr. Meryill B. Glasser, Supervising Sanitarian
Harford County Health Department

Hayes Street
Bel Air, Maryland

-

Xt Re Chester Wallace
Permit No. 1217
Date  November 16, 1954

Am building.

%. é, Wwill build at later date. Hold permit.
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November 9, 1954

Yr. Chester L. VWallace
Pylesville, Maryland

My dear . Wallace:

In reference to your application for a Sanitary
Construction Permit to this office, this application is not
approved. The reshlts of your soil percolation test show
’Eﬁa’é the ground is extremely poor, coupled with the lot

size of 50! x 150!,
However, this in no way, denies you the privilege

of building a home with an outside privy for excreta dis-
posal,

If you so wish, you may call in person on Friday
morning at 10:30 A.M. so that we may discuss this matter
to greater length.

Respectfully,
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HZALTH

Harford County Health Department

By

Merrill RB. Classer,
Supervising Sanitarian

MRGzor
CC: lr, 3tanley Cetz

m‘{f ( gf;i- s (’[::L/,’ :{# ’L .- )’:};L:.(. ] ‘/‘:- iuw{/f:
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‘PHONE: BEL AIR 77-W

OFFICE OIF

Superfiisor of Assessments
FOR HARFORD COUNTY

S, M. KAHOE, SUPERVISOR

BEL AIR, MD.

Aifjﬁhgm}aAﬁjhiuq 25‘4"

et O K Wala o
PM@S)L WD

Dear Sir:

Recently you applied at this office for a building
permit for the construction of a Ro 4\ Qg . eco -

Copies of your application were forwarded to the Zoning
Commission and the Health Department for their considera-

tion. As of this date, we have not received an approval
from the kjeé;klfﬁé; , and therefore we can-

not issue your permit,

As your application is valid for 90 days from the
day you applied, it will become void after .54
After that date it will be necessary for you to apply
again in der t et the desired permits. DPlease con-
tact the : zéibﬁsji, immediately and find
out what equired ty them before they will aprrove
your application,

In no instance are you to begin construction before
your permits are issued, The requirements as set forth
by the County Commissioners are for the benefit of all
citizens of Harford County, both for you and your
neighbors,

Please feel free to call on us at any time for
aid as we will be glad to assist you in any way
possible,

Yours truly,

A W Halee,

STEPHEN M. KAHOE
Supervisor of Assessments

Health Dept. - Bel Air 1086
Zoning Inspector - Bel Air 805



ﬁtaiz of (ﬂ{arglmﬁ 5o STATE BOARD OF HEALTH

THOMAS S. CULLEN, M. D.

MAURICE C. PINCOFFS, M. D.
epartnrent V. mino, .5
C‘ LLOYD N. RICHARDSON, PHAR. D.

GEORGE M. ANDERSON, D. D. 8.
FOURTEENTH SANITARY DISTRICT A. L. PENNIMAN, Jr.
HUNTINGTON WILLIAMS, M. D., DR. P. H.
HARFORD COUNTY ROBERT H. RILEY, M. D., DRr. P. H., CHAIRMAN

DEPUTY STATE HEALTH OFFICER
AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

CHARLES R. Hayman, M.D. M.P.H. BELAIR MD
’ s

September 10, 195L

Mr., Chester L. Wallace
Pylesville, Maryland

My dear Mr. Wallace:

I am in receipt of your application for a Sanitary
Construction Permit which I am herewith returning to you
for additional informd¥®ion.

In order to properly review your application, it
will be necessary for us to have the following information:

1. Percolation test—-to determine porosity of soil
and the rate of soil absorption.

2. The type of final disposal to be used--either
150" tile'drain fields or an 8' x 10' drywell.

3. A sketch on the reverse side of the applica-
tion showing location of house, water supply,
and sewage disposal system.

Respectfully,
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Harford County Health Department

By —

Merrill B. Glasser,
Superviging Sanitarian

MBG:er
Enc.: Application
Percolation Test Regulations



B.R

37

| DRIVE

Roab



/ 10. Proposed Sewage Disposal System: Municipal Connection [J Septic Tank & Tile Fields [] Septic Tank & Seepage Pit [J ?

HARFORD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BEL AIR
Application for Sanitary Construction Permit

o, 7 ‘ . . -
.-/L {? ¢ t‘ ’ "‘1 L ) ¥ U r/ "f.M L3 A, ) .\! "‘

1. OWNER s, 5 7. SOOI, v 5.1 SO DO et V. 2 7 o 20,1 & OO o o SR
"Last Name : First Name Address "Phone No.

¢ e : . ) . MK ” y
2. Builder or /“/ Gt 0 A A, !"‘\"'f wil bl btond AL i
General Contractor "Last” Name First Name Address
(If any)

T I T
Last Name : First Name Address

/J'\.: / f/’: 7 'f/
?d i 7 /. b s

4. Exact Location of Building Site rn.u“’*‘yf 4
e s J

TR T LIS ¥ ¢ . tost x ... /3D ... feet. 6. Is it in Town limits? Yes [] No [~

7. Type of building under Construction: Individual home [J-Motel [] Tourist Camp [] Trailer Camp [] Apartment House ]
Commercial Bldg. [] Other (]

8. Type of Construction: New [[*Remodeling [] Addition O

9. Proposed Water Supply System: Municipal Connection [] Drilled Well [ Dug Well [] Spring [] Other [J

To be installed by: ...

Other [J
To be installed by: Owner [] Builder [] Contractor [] Plumber [}

11. Septic Tank: Total Liquid Capacity .........J. 0.o....

Distance of tank from ANY water Supply Souree .. fU . feet. Dimensions of Tank ... feet x.................... feet.
Tank is Built of: Metal [ Concrete [] Other []

....zallons.

12. Tile Field (if used): Total Length of Linel ..o feet. Distance from ANY Water Supply Source to Nearest part of
Tile Field . : i

............................ ‘PERCOLATION TEST: ? .. ‘%/7
Perfwmnd. ult in Minutes

13. Seepage pits (if used): Number ............... and size ............. feet x ... feet. Distance from ANY Water Supply
Source to seepage pits .. . feet,

............................ PERCOLATION TEST: //&/ / 0.2 V°J"‘
Da rmed. Result in llinu
Dabe of Application .. 7/2/

14. Signature of Owner

15. Put drawing on other side.

Completed ..o v bl en st

PLEASE RETURN BOTH COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION TO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Sn D 6-54
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Draw house and lot to scale, counting one small space for each 5 feet. Also show xact location of septic
tank, distribution box, and irrigation trenches or seepage pits, property lines, adjacent streets and all nearby
wells. Designate direction of slope and distance to wells.

NOTE: Notify the Health Department at least forty eight (48) hours before you are ready to fill in the
trenches. Trenches must not be filled in until the Health Department inspection has been made and COM-
PLETION CERTIFICATE ISSUED.



HARFORD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BEL AIR
Application for Sanitary Construction Permit
W 4
1. OWNER &“‘CL“AH L £
Last Name Fint Nnme

2. Builder or il !)fw‘_,( ( /?L//M 4/") ./ T f
General Contractor First Name

(If any)
8. Plumber

S
4. Exact Location of Building Site .. LC" e dy MCQ{ /17 f Anltnd... @/ ‘J C!A,M
L.aé...‘.’nhri.»t > Mré-(/ ZT‘ [‘ ¥ Yot AR T R

................... "Give fox ;- n. o innpector oy ﬂnd e nite) N SRR

5. Size of lot ......... .4.".@ ............... feet X ....L.5.4%......... feet. 6. Is it in Town limits? Yes O No@g

7. Type of building under Construction: Individual home @ Motel ] Tourist Camp [] Trailer Camp [] Apartment House ]
Commercial Bldg. [] Other ]

8. Type of Construction: New [LRemodeling [] Addition ]

9. Proposed Water Supply System: Municipal Connection [] Drilled Well [#Dug Well [] Spring [J Other [J

A R T B SRS S R 1 B s oA o i M e R Nttt 08 R I GRS TR )
Name Address

10. Proposed Sewage Disposal System: Municipal Connection [] Septic Tank & Tile Fields [] Septic Tank & Seepage Pit [] 7
Other [J ;

To be installed by: Owner [ Builder [J Contractor [] Plumber 3~

11. Septic Tank: Total Liquid Capacity ............J;.‘.a.....0...................gallons.
Distance of tank from ANY water Supply Source ... 53! ......... feet. Dimensions of Tank .................... foek X ...t feet.
Tank is Built of: Metal 3 Concrete [] Other ]

12. Tile Field (if used): Total Length of Jaiem dnn..hih feet. Distance from ANY Water Supply Source to Nearest part of
Tile Field .

[ ] e .
............................ PERCOLATION TEST: ?‘/Z/ 7 17/7 et 7% W R S LR |
Result 'in Minutes
13. Seepage pits (if used): Number ............... ST o | il R feet x QW ........ feet. Distance from ANY Water Supply

Source to seepage pits .................. feet.

............................ PERCOLATION TEST: .f/? ';7 ¢7 A A il FRER i
ate Pérformed. Result in Minutes
14. Signature of OM%JW ication ... 24 .4 A&

15. Put drawing on other side.

Compleed. ..............onuathntrninn

PLEASE RETURN BOTH COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION TO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Sn D 6-54



Draw house and lot to scale, counting one small space for each 5 feet. Also show exact location of septic
tank, distribution box, and irrigation trenches or seepage pits, property lines, adjacent streets and all nearby
wells. Designate direction of slope and distance to wells.

NOTE: Notify the Health Department at least forty eight (48) hours before you are ready to fill in the
trenches. Trenches must not be filled in until the Health Department inspection has been made and COM-
PLETION CERTIFICATE ISSUED.






Real Property Data Search ( )
Search Result for HARFORD COUNTY

View Map

Special Tax Recapture: None
Account Number:

Owner Name:

Mailing Address:

Premises Address:

View GroundRent Redemption

District - 03 Account ldentifier - 067076
Owner Information

WALLACE ROBERT EUGENE Use:

Principal Residence:
8 CORNS DR Deed Reference:

BEL AIR MD 21015-1707

Location & Structure Information

8 CORNS DR
BEL AIR 21015-1707

Legal Description:

View GroundRent Registration

RESIDENTIAL
YES

/03988/ 00235

LOT 8000 SF
8 CORNS DRIVE
CHURCHVILLE

Map: Grid: Parcel: Neighborhood: Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Year:  Plat No:
0042 0003C 0203  3070001.13 0000 2023 Plat Ref:
Town: None

Primary Structure Built Above Grade Living Area Finished Basement Area Property Land Area County Use

1950 725 SF

StoriesBasementType

8.000 SF

ExteriorQualityFull/Half BathGarage

Last Notice of Major Improvements

1 NO STANDARD UNITSIDING/3 1 full 1 Detached
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2023 07/01/2024 07/01/2025
Land: 76,500 76,500
Improvements 64,800 81,100
Total: 141.300 157.600 152,167 157,600
Preferential Land: 0 0
Transfer Information
Seller: WALLACE CHESTER L ET AL Date: 05/23/2002 Price: 50
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /03988/ 00235 Deed2:
Seller: WALLACE CHESTER L Date: 06/18/2001 Price: S0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /03564/ 00364 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2024 07/01/2025
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00|0.00 0.00j0.00

Special Tax Recapture: None

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 10/10/2014

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Information

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application

Date:
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4. p. 0364, MSA_CE54_3451. Date available 06/20/2005. Printed 03/26/

IRCUIT COURT (Land Records) CGH 356

C

HARFORD COUNTY

¥ FD SIBE § 5.8
RECORDIHG FEE 8.9

e oy 307

DEED G 1B MkSS

THIS DEED, made this 22™ day of May, 2001, by and between
CHESTER L. WALLACE, sometimes hereinafter called the "Grantor®,
of the first part; and CHESTER L. WALLACE, of the second part,
and BETTY LOUISE TENNESEN, of the third part, the parties of the
second and third parts being sometimes collectively referred to
herein as the "Grantees", and all of the parties heretc being

regidents of Harford County, Maryland; 3 18y 281 145 py

WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the sum of Zero Dollars
($0.00), but in consideration of the affection which the Grantor
bears to his friend, BETTY LOUISE TENNESEN, the remainder Grantee
herein, and for cther good and valuable consideration, the
adequacy and receipt of all of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto the said CHESTER L.
WALLACE, and his assigns, for and during the period of his
natural life, subject to the powers and limitations as
hereinafter expressed, and after the death of CHESTER L. WALLACE,
unto BETTY LOUISE TENNESEN, her personal representatives and
assigns, in fee simple, all of that lot or parcel of land situate
and lying in the THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT of Harford County, State
of Maryland, near Maryland Route No. 22, also known as
“Churchville Road”, and being the public highway leading from
Schucks Corner to Churchville, in fee simple forever, and which
parcel is more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING for the same at an iron bar now set at

the intersection of the westerly side of a 12 foot
wide lane leading to the Churchville Road, and the
southerly side of a proposed 20 foot wide lane, said
beginning being alsc South 1 degree, 15 minutes,

West 20 feet from the iron bar heretofore set at the
end of the South 1 degree 15 minutes West 50.02 foot
line described in a Deed dated May 4, 1953, recorded
in Liber GRG No. 393, at folio 434, etc., which was

a conveyance from James A. Corns to Richard Ruff;
running thence and binding on the westernmost side

of the said 12 foot wide lane South 1 degree 15
minutes West 50.02 feet to an iron pipe now at a
corner of the land of Frances Green Gilbert; thence
along the land of the said Gilbert North 87 degrees

30 minutes West 163.47 feet to an iron pipe heretofore
set at a corner of the Grantors’ land; thence crossing
the Grantors’ land for a line cf division now made
North 7 degrees 30 minutes East 50.19 feet to an iron
bar now set on the southernmost side of the said

iiﬁfﬂa 564 fLI036L: fé\




HARFOR : 356 36
ORD COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) CGH 3564, p. 0365, MSA_CES4_3451. Date available 06/20/2005. Printed 03/26/2025

proposed 20 foot wide lane; thence along said lane

South 87 degrees 30 minutes East 157.9 feet to the

place of beginning, containing 0.19 acres as surveyed

by A. A. Raphel May 21, 1953; the improvements thereon
being known as 8 Corns Road, Bel Air, Maryland 21015; and

BEING the same and all of the land and property
described in and conveyed by Deed dated March 18, 13954,
and recorded among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber
G.R.G. Nc. 412, folio 223, et seg. from James A. Corns
and Hanna Corns, his wife, to the Grantor herein;

TOGETHER WITH all of; the buildings and improvements
thereupon erected, and all rights, alleys, ways, waters,
privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or in

any way appertaining;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described lot or parcel of
land and premises unto and to the use of the said CHESTER L.

WALLACE, and his assigns, for and during the full period of his
natural life, with the full power unto him during his lifetime to
sell, mortgage, lease, or otherwise dispose of the whole or of
any part of the said lot or parcel of land in any mannexr
whatscever, except by his Last Will and Testament, and without
the consent of any person or persons whcomsocever, applying unto
himself and for his own use, any and all of the proceeds of any
such sale or sales, mortgage or mortgages, lease or leases, and
without the necessity of the purchaser or purchasers, mortgagee
or mortgagees, lessee or lessees, thereof, to see to the
application of the purchase, mortgage, or lease money; it being
the intention of the parties heretoc that the exercise of any of
the powers hereinabove stated shall operate not only upon the
life estate hereby created in favor of the said CHESTER L.
WALLACE and his assigns, but also upon the Estate in remainder,
as hereinafter provided; and from and after the death of CHESTER
L. WALLACE, if he has not exercised any or all of the powers
hereinbefore set forth, the whole of said lot or parcel of land,
or so much thereof as may remain undisposed of, untc and to the

use of the said BETTY LOUISE TENNESEN, her personal

representatives and assigns, forever in fee simple;

AND the said CHESTER L. WALLACE does hereby covenant that he
has not done anything to encumber the property hereby conveyed;
that he will warrant specially the property hereby granted and
intended to be conveyed; and that he will execute such other and

35 6L 036D 7
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L/22/54 Mailed to Chester L. Wallace, Pylesville, Md.

‘1Rt‘)l"|(b Drintad N1/9R/90195

icTale] HAH QU”AII?V‘%A
% s a

weer 172 w3

THIS DEED made this /& = day of March, 1954, by *

=5

JANES A. CORNS and HANNAH CORNS, his wife, hereinafter called the

Grantors, partles of the first part, to CHUSTER L. WALLACE, here-

inafter called Grantee, party of the second part,

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH thét for and
in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (#5,00) and other
valuable considerations, réceipt whereof is hereby acknowledsed,
the said James A. Corns and Eannah Corns, his wife, do grant and
convey untoc the said Chester L. YWallace, his heirs and assigns,
all that tract or parcel of land situats in £he Third Election
District of Harford County near ‘the public highway leading from
Schucks Corner to Churchville and more particularly described as

follows:

BEGINNING for t he same at an iron bar now set at the
intersection of the westerly side of a 12 foot wide lane
leading to the Churchville Road, and the southerly side
of a proposed 20 foot wide lane, said beginning being
alsc South 1 degree, 15 minutes West 20 Fest from the iron
bar heretofore set 2t the end of the South 1 degree 15 min-
utes West 50.02 feet line described in a deed “Aated ey
4, 1953 recorded in Liber G.R.G. Xo. 393, at folio 434,
etc. which was a conveyance from James A. Corns to Richard
Ruff, running thence and binding on the westernmost side
‘of the said 12 foot wide lane South 1 degree 15 minutes
Yest 50.02 feet to an iron pipe now at a corner of the land
of Frances Green Gilbert, thence along the land of the said

" Gilbert VNorth 87 degrees 30 minutes West 163.47 feet to
an iron pipe heretofore set at a corner of the Grantors!
land,thence crossing the Grantors! land for a line of divisiq
now made North 7 degrees 30 minrutes East 50.19 feet to an
iron bar now set on the southernmost side of ‘the said
proposed 20 foot wide lane, thence along sald lane South
87 degrees 30 minutes East 157,9 feet to the place of
beginning, containing 0.19 acres as surveyed by A. A.
Raphel May 21, 19853,

BEING & porticn of the land converyed to the said
Jartes A. Corns and Harmah Corns, his wife, by deed dated the 28th
day of June, 1950 from William L. Corn and ®rodnax Caneron,
Executors of the Fstate of William H. Corn, deceased, duly
recorded among the Land Records of Harford County in Liber G.R.G.

Neo. 344, folio 683,




’ LikER 344 PABESS:}

: THIS DEED, Made this 2}";’ day of June, 1950, by
EiWILLIAM L. CORN and BRODNAX CAMERON, Execgtors of the Estate of |
iWilliam H. Corn, late of Harford County, Deceased, parties of the
Pfirst part, and JAMES A. CORNS apd HANNAH CORNS, his wife, of

| Harford County, State of Maryland, parties of the second part.

%- WHEREAS, the said William H. Corn, late of Harford
{ County, Deceased, died on or about the lst day of September, 1?49,
% selzed and possessed of cegtain real estate in the Third Election
Distfidt of Harford Coﬁnty and leaving a Last Will and Testament
dated July 22, 1949, and duly probated in the Orphans' Court of
Harford County and recorded in Will Book, Liber RILW No. 22, folio
193, and ‘ .

WHEREAS, by said Will, the said william L. Corn
and Brodnax Cameron, were appolnted Executors and duly qualified
e3 such and by Paragraph 3 of the sald Will, were authorized and
smpowered to sell any and all of the real estate, of which the
said William H. Corn died, seized and possessed, and
! WHEREAS, the said Executors in pursuant to said
i power did sell to James A. Corns all the real estate whereof th?
said William H. Corn died, seized and possessed, save and excepting
the two certein lots hereinafter described which were under con-
tract of sale at the time of the death of said William H. Corn, at
i and for the sum of Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00), which sale
way duly reported to the sald Orphans' Court of Harford County and
g i after due notice of publication was, by saild Court, ratified on
}1lgthe 5th day of June, 1950.

'J ’; NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH, That for and
l

in considefation of the sum of Four Thousand Dollars {$4,0D0.00)

o - e H '$ =
=T ‘ ! to them in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the




